

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 16893/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in ITA No.560/2004  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BALDES INDIA(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.  
Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjit Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.  
Mr. Amey Nargolkar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER