

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).735/2009

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BLADES INDIA(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to the payment of an additional cost of Rs.5,000/- which shall be deposited by the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks' from today, the case is adjourned to November 19, 2010.

If this order is not complied with, the special leave petition is likely to be dismissed for non-prosecution and exemplary cost is likely to be imposed on the petitioner.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Aruna Seth)
Court Master